

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0620-20 Version: 1 Name: 21.0001 HR Abolish/Create Positions FY 2021

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 6/17/2020 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/9/2020 Final action: 7/9/2020 Enactment date: 7/9/2020 Enactment #: O-061-2020

Title: An Ordinance pursuant to Section 6.12 of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government charter

creating the Office of Affordable Housing in the Office of the Chief Administrative Officer; abolishing one (1) position of Affordable Housing Manager, Grade 526E, in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs and creating one (1) position of Affordable Housing Manager, Grade 526E, in the Office of Affordable Housing and transferring the vacant position; amending section 22-5(2) of the Code of Ordinances to renumber the affected sections; effective upon date of passage. [Div. of Human

Resources, Maxwell]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bluesheet Memo 21-0001, 2. From to 21.0001, 3. 00686881.pdf, 4. O-061-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/7/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	